NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

QUESTION NO. 2514-2022
FOR WRITTEN REPLY 
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 27-2022 DATE OF PUBLICATION 26 AUGUST 2022
“Mrs H Denner (FF Plus) to ask the Minister of Sport, Arts and Culture”
1. (a) What (i) total number of employees of his department are currently working from home, (ii) number of such employees have special permission to work from home and (iii) are the reasons for granting such special permission and (b) on what date will such workers return to their respective offices.
2. Whether he will make a statement on the matter?                  NW3012E
[bookmark: _GoBack]
REPLY:
1.  (a)	(i) The Department have nil employees working from home.
(ii) Nil employees with such special permission to work from home and
(iii) Not applicable
      (b). 	As stated above (1) (a) (i, ii &iii).
2. Not necessary as all employees are back at their workstations.   	
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